LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2017 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048

Solid Waste Service Accounts

March 2017

Judgements in 2017

Judgements Paid in Full (2017 cases)

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)

Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2017 cases)

Residential Amount Billed in March

Residential Amount Collected in March

9452
146
111

5
79.0%

$219,006.50
$184,273.98

Residential Collection Rate for March 99.0%

Residential Collection Rate for 2017 91.00%

Commercial Amount Billed in March $42,732.51

Commercial Amount Collected in March $39,435.95

Commercial Collection Rate for March 92.0%

Commercial Collection Rate for 2017 95.00%

Updated: 5/18/17

Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Co County County Attorney

Dennis Roland
District 1

Billy Mathis
District 3

102 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Luke Singletary
District 2

Rick Muggridge
District 4

Bill Williams
District 5

Managers
Mike Sistrunk
Christi Dockery

Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



