

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2017 calendar year. If you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048

March 2017

Solid Waste Service Accounts	9452
Judgements in 2017	146
Judgements Paid in Full (2017 cases)	111
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)	5
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2017 cases)	79.0%
Residential Amount Billed in March	\$219,006.50
Residential Amount Collected in March	\$184,273.98
Residential Collection Rate for March	99.0%
Residential Collection Rate for 2017	91.00%
Commercial Amount Billed in March	\$42,732.51
Commercial Amount Collected in March	\$39,435.95
Commercial Collection Rate for March	92.0%
Commercial Collection Rate for 2017	95.00%

Updated: 5/18/17

Chairman Dennis Roland District 1 Vice Chairman Billy Mathis District 3 Commissioner Luke Singletary District 2 Commissioner Rick Muggridge District 4 Commissioner Bill Williams District 5 Co County Managers Mike Sistrunk Christi Dockery County Attorney Jimmy Skipper

